
 
BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN’S MEHTA VIDYALAYA 

 
NURSERY ADMISSION  2023-24 

 
 

Number of seats and Admission criteria for Nursery 2023-24 
 

Total Number of seats 105 

No. of seats for General Category 78 

No. of seats for  EWS Category 27 

 
Proposed Criteria 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Nursery Admission Schedule 2023-24 

 

1 Uploading of criteria and their points in the Directorate module 28.11.2022  (Monday) 

2. Commencement of admission process and availability of forms 01.12.2022 (Thursday) 

3 Last Date for submission of  application forms in school 23.12.2022 (Friday) 

4 Uploading  of details of children who applied to the school for 
admission under open seats  

06.01.2023 (Friday) 

5 Uploading marks (as per the point system)given to each of the 
children who applied for admission under open seats   

13.01.2023 (Friday) 

6 Information to parents regarding draw of lots (if any) 16.01.2023(Monday) 

7 Draw of Lots (if required) 18.01.2023(Wednesday) 

8 The date for displaying the first list of selected children 

(including Waiting List) (along with marks allotted under points 
system) 

20.01.2023 (Friday) 

9 Resolution of queries of parents (if any)(by written/email/verbal 
interaction)regarding allotment of points allotted to their wards 
in the first list 

21st – 30th January 2023 
(Between 2.00 – 4.00 p.m.) 
Except Sat/Sun/Holidays 

10 Last date of payment of fee and completing admission process 30.01.2023 (Monday) 

11 The date for displaying the second list of selected children  06.02.2023 (Monday) 

12 Resolution of queries of parents (if any) (by written/email/verbal 
interaction) regarding allotment of points allotted to their wards 
in the second list 

08th – 14th February 2023 

13 Last date for payment of fee and completion of admission 
process of 2nd list 

14.02.2023 (Tuesday) 

14 Subsequent list of admission, if any 01.03.2023 (Wednesday) 

15 Last date for payment of fee and completing admission 
process 

17.03.2023 (Friday) 

16 Session  begins with Orientation of Parents            April 2023 

 
Documents Required : Copy of Online Application, Birth Certificate of Student, Adharof 
both parents& child, Residence proof, two  passport size photographs of the child and 
school fee draft in favour of “Bhavan’s Mehta Vidyalaya”. 

S.No Criteria Points 

Neighbourhood/Distance 0-8 km 70 

8-15 km 60 

Sibling (B/s)/Staff ward   15 

Alumni  15 


